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Ms. Blanca Bayd, Director via Federal Express

Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commissiocn
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. ©950495-WS -- Application for rate
increase and change in service availability charges for
Orange-Osceola Utilities, Inc. in Osceola County, and in
Bradford, Brevard, Charlotte, Citrus, Clay, Collier,
Duval, Highlands, Lake Lee, Marion, Martin, Nassau,
Orange, Pasco, Putnam, Seminole, St. Johns, St. Lucie,
Volusia, and Washington Counties by Florida Water

Services Corporation, f/k/a Southern States Utilities,
Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayod:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above docket 15 copies of
Florida Water Services Corporation's Thirteenth Report of Allowance
for Funds Prudently Invested ("AFPI") Charges Collected Subject to

Refund Pending Appeal. The format of this report is consistent
with that used for prior reports.

The security for potential refund of AFPI charges is an escrow
account. A copy of the escrow agreement signed by Florida Water,

the Commission and the escrow agent was filed with the Commission
by letter dated June 13, 1997.

If you have any gquestions or comments regarding the above, please
call me at (407) 884-8777, ext. 260.

Sincerely yours,
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PLANT
RUMBER

00335
00240
00578
00579
00886
00888
10986
c0987
00989
01094
01801
nz202
02401
02901
09001
09002
11001
18001

26001

26002

28001

THIRTEENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

ESCROW AMOCUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY AFPI {ATAGORY

PLANT
HAME

CHULUDTA
FLORIDA CENTRAL
QUALL RIDGE
PALISADES LOUNT
BEACON HILLS
WOODHERE

GOSPEL ISLAND &
POINT 0* WOODS
SUGARMILL WOODS
KEYSTONE HEIGHT
SUGAR MILL
BURNT STORE
LEISURE LAKES
LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PINE RIDGE
HARIOH DAKS
DELTOHA

HARC TSLAND
MARCO SHORES

SURHY HILLS

GRAND TOTALS ..

GL#
469100
WATER
TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,378.23

.00

204,42
00

.00

© 934,88
.06

.00

754.50

5,207.64

00
00

.00

8,559.77

GLf GL¥
4569200 530100
WATER SEWER
DISTRIB. TREAT,
.00 .00
00 .00
00 00
242.90 00

.00 2,172.13

00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00
1,567.52 667.84
211.16 .00
.00 349.98
21,677.50 .00
.00 .00

.00 .00
2,024.33 00
1,816.08 00
4,850.34 00
.00 .00

.00 4,612.00

00 ' .00

00 .00

- 32,389.83 7,802.55%

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

076556 Jrai g

FPEE-RECORDS/REFORTING

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF

6L
530200
SEWER
COLLECT,
.00
100
.00

.00

.00
4,119.36
00

.60

.00

00

.00

- 00

.00

4,119,356

PLANT
TOTALS

.00

.00

.00
242,90
3,550.96
00

.00

.00
2,235,3
211,16
554.@?
21,677.50
.00
5.054.24
2,024.33
1,816.08
5,604.94
5,287.64
4,612.00
.00

.00

52,871.51

6/30/1998

GL{

469100

WATER
TREAT,
00
00
.00
.00
9,244.79
5,562.96
.00
.00
-.00
Nilij
3,022.88
00
00
12,737.93
00
00
8,729.58
41,226,98
.00
00

224,04

80,749.16

TOTAL TO DATE ESCROW AMOUNTS BY AFPI CATAGORY

Ly
469200
WATER
DISTRIB,
.00
.00
779.70
3,853,07
.00
.00
166.13
44,56
20,308.97
1,981.28
.00
45.515.46
- .00
.00
23,500.85
19,270.04
57,598.55
.00
.00
.00

.00

171,019.61

6L

530100

SEHER
TREAT,
971,00
2,299.39
.08
.00
15,050,081
.00
.00
216.82
9,565.60
.00
5,355,72
.00
.80
1,245.10
82,87
.00
.00
.00
130,515,38
.00

.00

165,302.69

GL¥
530200

SEWER
COLLECT,
.00
1.221.71
. 00
.00
.00
17,332.38
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
69,507,43
00
.00
794.41
.00
.00
.00

.60

88,855,93

TOTAL TO
DATE
ESCROW
8Y AFPY
971.00

3,521.10
779,70
3,853.07
24,295.60
22,895.34
"166.13
261.38
29,874.57
1,901.28
8,370.60
43,516.,46
,00
83,490.4¢
23,583.72
19,270,04
67,122.54
41,226.98
130,515.38
.00

224,04

505,927.39
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THIRTEENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANXCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES PAGE: 1
ESCROW REPORT

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF 6/30/1998

APFI1 PAYMENTS & ESCROW TOTALS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY APFI CATAGORIES TOTAL TO DATE PAYMENTS & ESCROW BY APFI  CATEGORIES
PLANT  PLANT GL# GLs GLe GLe 6Le GLe GL# GLe ]
NUMBER NAME 469100 469200 530100 530200 469100 469200 . 530100 530200 | TOTAL TO
PAID PAID PAID PALD TOTAL ESCROW Y10 YTD Y10 Y10 YTD . DATE
HATER WATER SEWER SEWER PAID TOTAL PAID PAID PAID PAID TOTAL ¢ ESCROW
TREAT. DISTRIB, TREAT, COLLECT. TREAT. DISTRIB, TREAT. COLLECT, PAID TGTAL
00335 CHULUOTA .00 .00 .00 .00 .69 .00 .00 00 1,300.00 .00 7 1,300.00 l 971.00
00340 FLORIDA CENTRAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00 6,703,20 9,120.80 15,824.00 3,521.10
00578 QUAIL RIDGE .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00 79%6.70 .00 .00 796.70 779.70
00579 PALISADES COUNT .00 244,90 .00 00 244,90 242.90 .00 - 3,869.87 : .00 .00 3,869.87 3,853.07
00886 BEACON HILLS 1,378.23 .00 2,172.713 .00 3,550.96 3,550.96 '9,244.79 00 15,050.81 .00 24,295.60 24,295,50
00888 WOODMERE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 5,925.96 00 .00 17,332.38 23,256.34 22,895,34
00986 GOSPEL ISLAND £ .00 .0 .00 000 .00 .00 .00 193.13 .00 .00 153,13 166.13
00987 POINT §' Woohs .00 .00 .00 000 .00 .00 .00 56.56 305.82 .00 362,38 261.38
00989 SUGARMILL W0DOS .00 2,031,852 1,139.84 .00 3,171.36 2,235.36 .00 24,102.71 13,535.60 .00 37,718.31 29,874,57
01094 KEYSTONE HEIGHT .00 297.16 .00 00 297.16 211.16 .00, 2,472.28 .00 .00 2,472.28 1,981.28
01801 SUGAR MILL 241.42 .00 453,98 .00 695.40 554,40 ©  3,379.88 .00 6,355.72 .00 9,735,60 8,378.60
02202 BURNT STORE .00 28,307.50 .00 .00 28,307.50 21,677.50 .00 53,803.26 .00 .00 53,893.26 43,516.46
02401 LEISURE LAKES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .09 .00
02901 LEHIGH 1,382,88 .00 .00 | 8,739.36 10,122.24 5,054.24 16,310.05 .00 4,949.10  107,955.05 129,214.20 83,490.46
09001 CITRUS SPRINGS .00 2,675,313 .00 .00 2,675.33 2,024.33 .00 28,463.46 140.50 .00 28,604,05 23,583.72
09002 PINE RIDGE .00 6,394.08 .00 .00 6,394,08 1,816.08 .00 39,838.16 .00 .00 39,838.16 - 19,270.04
11001 HARION QAXS 897,60 6,258.34 .00 .00 7.155.94 5,604.94 9,800.48 68,317.38 .00 948.41 79,066,27 67,122,54
18001 DRELTONA 6,596.36 | .ud. .00 .00 -6,596.36 5,287.64 48,000.15 5 .00 .00 .00 48,000.15 41,226.98
26001 HARCO ISLAND .on .00 6,500,00 .00 6,500.00 4,612,006 .00 .00 164,080.78 .00 164,080.78 130,515.38
26002 MARCO SHORES .bn 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
28001 SUNNY HILLS .00 .00 .00 .00 00 : .00 274.04 00 .00 .00 274.04 224,04

GRAND TOTALS 10,496.49  46,208.83  10,266.55  B8,739.36  75,711.23  52,871.51  92,935.35  222,083.51  212,421.62  135,356.64 662,797.12 505,927.39



PLANT
HUMBER

£0335
00340
00578
00579
00886
00888
060986
03987
00989
01094
01801
2202
02401
02901
09001
09002
11901
18901
26041

26002

28001

THIRTEENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCXE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

SURCHARGE AMOUKYS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY AFPI CATAGORY

PLART
NAME

CHULTGOTA
FLORIDA CENTRAL
QUAIL REDGE
PALISADES COUNT
BEACON HILLS
WOODHERE
GOSPEL ISLAND E
POINT 0" WOODS
SUGARMILL WOODS
KEYSTORE HEIGHT
SUGAR MILL
BURNT STORE
LEISURE LAKES
LEHIGH
CITRUS SPRINGS
PINE RIDGE
MARION OAKS
DELTONA
MARCG ISLAND

~ MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

GRAND TOTALS

WATER
TREAT.

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

WATER
DISTRIB.

.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
00
00
00

.00

SEWER
TREAT,

.00

.00

.00
885,90~

L]

00

.00
3,604.54-

.00

.00

.00

4,491,44-

SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF

SEWER
COLLECT,

.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

00

00
.00
00
00
.00

.00

.00

PLANT
TOTALS

.00
00
.00
.00
00
0¢
.00
L0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
886.90-
SO0
.00
00
3,604.54-
0o
.00

.00

4,491, 44-

6/30/1998

TOTAL TD DATE SURCHARGE AMOUNTS BY AFPI CATAGORY

WATER
TREAT.

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

".00

.00

DISTRIB.

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

~.00

.00
.00
.00
.06
.00
Q00

00

00

SEWER
TREAT.

.00
.00
00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
3,527.86-
.00
.00
.00
4,399,75-
00
.00

.00

7.927.61-

COLLECT,

.00
.00
.00
.06
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
00
00
A0

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

PAGE: 1

TOTAL TO
DATE

SURCHG

BY AFPI

| o0
“.00
100
.00
.00

00

.00
G0
.00
.00
.00
3,527.86-
.00
.00
.00
4,399.75-
.00
.00

.00

7,927.61-



THIRTEENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVYICES

APFI PAYHMENTS & SURCHARGETOTALS FOR THE CURRENT MONTM BY APFI CATAGORIES

PLANT
NUHBER
00335
00340
00578
00579
00886
£0888
00986
00987
00989
01094
01801
02202
02401
02901
09001
09002
11001
18001
26001
26002

28001

PLANT

NAME

CHULUOTA
FLOREDA CENTRAL
QUATL RIDGE
PALISADES COUNT
BEALON HILLS
WCOOMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E
POINT 0' WOODS
SUGARMILL W0Q0$
KEYSTONE HEIGHT
SUGAR MILL
BURKT STORE
LEISURE LAKES
LEHEGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PINE RIDGE
MARION OAKS
DELTGNA

MARCO TSLAND

"MARCD SHORES

SURKY HILLS

GRAND TOTALS

PAID

WATER

TREAT.
.00
.a0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.0a
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

PAID

HATER

DISTRIB,
.00
.00
00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

00

00

PAID

SEWER

TREAT.
00
.00
.00
.00
00
00
£0
.00
.00
00
00
00
.00

1,283.10

00
00
.00

1.822.66

.00

.00

00

3,105.76

PAID

SEMER

COLLECT.
.00
.00
00

.00

00
.00
00
.00
.0a

.00

.00
.00

.00

00
.06
00
.00

.00

.00

SURCHARGE REPORT

TOTAL
PALD
00

.00

00

.00
.00

.00

1,283.10
.00
.00
.00
1,822.66
.00
.00

.00

3,105.76

SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF

SURCHG

TOTAL
.00
.ao
.00
.00
.00

09

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
886.90-
.00

.00

.00
3,604 .54-
100

00

.00

4,491.4a-

6/30/1998

TOTAL TO DATE PAYMENTS & SURCHARGE TOTALS BY

YTe

PAID

TREAT,
00
il
.00
.00
.00
.00
Nl
.00
.00
.00
Rt
00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

0f

1D

PAID

DISTRIB.
00

fi

¥TD
PAID
TREAT,

.00

.80

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
10,500.70
00

.00

.00
2,914.45
.00

.00

.0g

13,0815.15

YD

PAID

COLLECT.
Ni]
00

00

08
.00

.00

00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

AFPI CATEGORIES

¥YTD
PAID
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.60
.00
.00
.00
10,900.70
.00
.00
0
2,914.45
.00
.00

00

13,815.15

oML

PAGE: 1

TOTAL TO
DATE

SURCHG
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
3,527.86-
.00

.00

.00
4,399.75-

.00

.00

.00

7,927.61~





